ANNUAL GENERAL ASSEMBLY

RESOLUTION 2023-06

SUBJECT: Reception and Examination of the Audited Financial Statements of the

Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government

IT IS RESOLVED

THAT the delegates of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government 49th/46th Annual General Assembly hereby confirm their reception and examination of the 2022-2023 Audited Financial Statements of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee) and Cree Nation Government as per sub section 20(b) of the Act Respecting the Cree Nation Government.

Proposed by:	
Seconded by:	
Carried:	October 24 th , 2023
Edna Neenosh (Corporate Secretary